Wisconsin law.
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15 ACCOUNTING EXAMINING BOARD Accy 4.101
Chapter Accy 4
ENFORCEMENT

Subchapterl — Authority Subchapter Il - Discipline

Accy 4.001  Authority. Accy 4.101  Grounds for discipline.

Note: Chapterccy 4as itexisted on April 30, 2016 was replaced by a new chapter (8) Engagingin conduct reflecting adversely upon the licens
Accy 4 created déctive May 1, 2016, as provided un@&15 Wsconsin Act 217 ee’s fitness to perform services, including conduct constituting
Subchapter| — Authority |ncom”petence.ln this subsection, “conduct constitutingompe
tence”includesgross negligence, recklessness, or repeated acts of
Accy 4.001 Authority. The rules in this chapter arenegligencen the licenses' record of professional practice.
adoptedpursuant to the authority in sk5.08 (5) (b)227.11 (2) (9) Engagingin professional practice while having any cendi
and442.12 Stats. . tion, whether physical or mental, that endangers the public by
History: 2015 Wis. Act 217 cr. Register May 2016 No. 72%ff. 6-1-16. impairing skill and care in providing professional services. - Evi
C Nieminl denceof such a condition includes evidence that the person has
Subchapterll - Discipline beenadjudicated as mentally incompetent.

Accy 4.101 Grounds for discipline. Grounds for disei (10) Presentinga license issued to another person assone’
pline include all of the following: own.

(1) Engagingin dishonestyfraud, or deceit in obtaining aeer  (11) Concealinginformation regarding violations bgther
tificate or license, including submitting to the board any evidendieenseesvhen questioned or requested by the board.
knownto be false or fgred in, or in support of, an application for (12 wilifully failing to file a report or reconquired by state
acertificate or license or cheating on an examination. or federal law; willfully impeding or obstructing the filing sfich

(2) Knowingly making misleading, deceptive, or untrue-repa report or record or inducing another person to impede or obstruct
resentations in the performance of services. suchfiling by another person; or making or filing sugheport or

(3) UsingtheCRA title or providing attest services in this statgecordthat one knows to be false. A finding, adjudication, consent
without a certificate or license or withoptoperly qualifying to order,or conviction by a federal or state court, ageocyegula

practiceacross state lines. tory authority or by the Publi€ompany Accounting Oversight
(4) Usingor attempting to use a certificate or license that h@ardthat a licensee has willfully failed to file a requimegort
beensuspended or revoked. or record shall be prima facie evidence of a violation of this sub

(5) Making any false, misleading, or deceptive statement gection.
supportof an application for a license filed by another person.  (13) Having an active or stayed revocation or suspension of
(6) Failing to comply with professional standards as to thany occupational license or other privilege to practamy
attestor compilation competency requirements for those whizensedoccupation by or beforany state, federal, foreign, or
superviseattest or compilation engagements and sign reports @iherlicensing or regulatory authorjtprovided that the grounds
financial statements or other compilation communicatiaith  for the revocation or suspension include wrongful conduct such

respecto financial statements. _ _ ~ asfraud, dishonestyor deceit or any other conduct that evidences
(7) Failing to comply with the applicableeer review require  an unfitness of the applicant to practice public accountancy
mentsset out in chAccy 6. History: 2015 Wis. Act 217 cr. Register May 2016 No. 725ff. 6-1-16.
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